published state bar court decisions disbarred solely 

for failure to pay money to the opposing parties.  

King v. State Bar Ass’n. (1990) 52 Cal. 3d 307.   

13. The Review Committee of the state bar court 

ordered Respondent to pay response costs of Twenty-

five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  The restitution 

impacts his rights to be free of Excessive Fines under 

Amendment Eight of the Constitution.  Timbs v. 

Indiana (2019) 139 S.Ct. 682.  Timbs cautioned that 

“economic sanctions [should] be proportioned to the 

wrong offense and not be so large to deprive [an